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	Reason for change:
	In version 15.5.0 Note 2 in Table 5.5B.2-1 only applied to DC_(n)71AA. In version 15.6.0 the right-hand column was removed, which removed the superscript 2 from the row for DC_(n)71AA, making it appear as if the note applied to the entire table.  

	
	

	Summary of change:
	Add superscript 2 into the first column for DC_(n)71AA in Table 5.5B.2-1.

	
	

	Consequences if not approved:
	Note 2 would be applied to the entire table, meaning the requirements in the spec do not apply to intra-band combinations of B41/n41 with 30 kHz SCS, so some of the BCS with wider than 50 MHz channel bandwidth cannot be supported. 
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<Start of changes>
[bookmark: _Toc13127611]5.5B.2	Intra-band contiguous EN-DC
Supported channel bandwidths for E-UTRA operating bands are defined in [4] and for NR operating bands in TS 38.101-1 [2].
Table 5.5B.2-1: Intra-band contiguous EN-DC configurations
	[bookmark: _Hlk515953743]EN-DC
configuration
	Uplink EN-DC
configuration
(NOTE 1)
	Single UL allowed


	DC_(n)41AA5
DC_(n)41CA5
DC_(n)41DA5
	DC_(n)41AA
	Yes3

	DC_(n)41CA5
DC_(n)41DA5
	DC_41A_n41A
	Yes3

	DC_(n)71AA2
	DC_(n)71AA
	No4

	NOTE 1:	Uplink EN-DC configurations are the configurations supported by the present release of specifications.
NOTE 2:	Requirements in this specification apply for NR SCS of 15 kHz only.
NOTE 3:	Single UL allowed due to potential emission issues, not self-interference.
NOTE 4:	For UE(s) supporting dynamic power sharing it is mandatory to do dual simultaneous UL. For UE(s) not supporting dynamic power sharing single UL is allowed.
NOTE 5:	The minimum requirements only apply for non-simultaneous Tx/Rx between all carriers.


<End of changes>

